

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 16606/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/05/2009 in RP No. 4080/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MED.SUPDT.ST.GREGARIOUS MISSION HOSP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JESSY & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar, adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master