

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30239/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in RP No. 4080/2008 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MED.SUPDT.ST.GREGARIOUS MISSION HOSP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JESSY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master